
 

TRAVEL ITINERARY FOR IRENE PEMKOVA - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Diane C. Bass State Bar Number 155670 
Law Office of Diane C. Bass 
301 Forest Avenue 
Laguna Beach, California 92651 
Telephone: (949) 494-7011 
Facsimile: (949) 464-1177 
Email: dbass1@cox.net 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Irene Pemkova 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

  Plaintiff, 

 vs. 

IRENE PEMKOVA, 

  Defendant 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC 
 
TRAVEL ITINERARY FOR IRENE 
PEMKOVA 

On July 16, 2009 this Honorable Court ordered that defendant may travel to the Czech 

Republic for sixty days for medical treatment.  Defendant was further ordered to provide her 

travel itinerary to her counsel, government counsel and file it with the court.  Defendant hereby 

submits her travel itinerary as ordered. 

As set forth in the itinerary attached hereto, defendant will fly to Vienna, Austria where 

she will travel approximately sixty kilometers to the Czech Republic for medical treatment. She 

will return to the United States six days later. 

Dated: March 24, 2011   Respectfully submitted, 
      

____/s/_____________  
      Diane C. Bass 
      Attorney for Defendant 
      Irene Pemkova 

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 95   Filed 03/24/11   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:291



Page 1 of 3 

Diane Bass 

Subject: FW: Re: Fw: ITIN FOR VIENNA -IRENE 

--- On Wed, 3/23/11, Travelmate - Sangeeta wrote: 

From: Travelmate - San geeta 
Subject: ITIN FOR VIENNA -IRENE 
To : DREUROilV,YAHOO.COM 
Date: Wednesday, March 23 , 2011 , 10:09 PM 

SALES PERSON: I A 
I TI NERARY DATE : 23 ~ffi R 11 

BCSHEW PAGE: 01 

TO: MS ** TRAVEL 
ARRANGEMENTS MA DE BY ** 

TRAVELMAT E 
7 4 4 N. GLENDALE 

AVE . 

GLENDALE, CA 91206 
8 18 - 50 7- 628 3 

FOR: PI MKOVA/ I RENE DR 

02 APR 11 SATURDAY 
AI R UNIT ED AI RLI NES FLT: 2 3 6 ECONOMY 

FOOD FOR PURCHASE 
LV LJI.S VEGAS 634A 

EQP: AI RBUS A32 0 
DEPART: TERM INAL 1 

0 4HR 2 9MIN 
AR WASHI NGTON DULLES 

NON- STOP 

REF : KH7K90 
AI R AUS TRIAN FLT: 94 ECONOMY 

MULTI MEALS 
LV WASHI NGTON DULLES 525 P 

EQP : BOEI NG 767 3 00 

0 9HR 05M I N 

03 APR 11 SUNDAY 

3/24/2011
 

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 95-1   Filed 03/24/11   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:292



Page 2 of3 

NON- STOP 
AR VI ENNA 8 3 0A 

REF : 6LC7M4 

08 APR 1 1 FRI DAY 
AI R AUSTRIAN 

MULTI MEALS 
LV VI ENNA 

EQP : BOEING 767 300 

FLT : 93 ECONOMY 

1 02 SA 

NON- STOP 
AR WAS HINGTON DULLES 

09H R 
2 10P 

4S MIN 

REF : 6LC7M4 
AI R UN I TED AI RLI NES 

FOOD FOR PURCHASE 
LV WASHI NGTON DU LLES 

EQP : BOEING 77 7 

FLT : 9S1 ECONOMY 

5 2 51:' 

OSHR 32 MIN 
AR LOS ANG ELES 

ON- STOP 
ARR IV E : TERMI NAL 7 

REF : KH7 K9U 
AI R UNI TED AI RLI NES FLT: 284 

LV LOS AN GELES 
EQP : BO EING 7 5 7-2 0 0 

DEPART : TERM INAL 7 
0 1HR 13MI N 

AR LAS VEGAS 
NON- STOP 

ARRIV E : TERMINAL 1 
REF : KH 7K90 

757P 

ECONOMY 
900p 

1013P 

FARES ARE SUB J ECT TO CHANGE/NOT GUARANTEED TI LL TI CKETD 
PLEASE CHEC K BAGGAGE RULES WI TH THE AIRLI NE 
NOT ALL FARES ACCUR E MI LES/ PLS CH ECK WI TH THE CARRI ER 
PLEASE CHECK YOUR DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY WHEN RECEI VED 
A VALID PASSPORT I S REQUI RED FOR INT L TVL 
PLEASE VERI FY YOU HAVE ALL REQUI RED VI SAS 
NON RES I DENTS REQUI RE TRANSIT VI SAS FOR SOME COUNTRI ES 

3/24/2011 

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 95-1   Filed 03/24/11   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:293



Page 3 of3 

TI CKETS ARE NON-RE FUN DAB LE / WE RECOMMEND TRI P IN SURANCE 
CHANGE S MU ST BE MADE BEFORE ORI GI NAL DEPARTURE FLI GHT 
CHANGES ARE SUBJ ECT TO FARE IN CREASE AND PENALTY 
TI CKET S HAVE NO VA LUE AFTER FLI GHT DATES 
CH ECK- I N- 90 MI NUTES FOR DOME STI C 3 HRS FOR I NTL FLI GHTS 
FLI GH T TI MES ARE SUB J ECT TO CHANGE UNTIL DE PARTURE 
RECONFI RM ALL I NTL FLI GH TS 48HRS PRI OR DE PARTURE 
THANK YOU FOR SE LECTI NG TRAVEL MATE 
WE APPRECI ATE YOUR BUS I NESS 
HOPE TO BE OF SVC I N THE FUTURE 
HAV E A PLEASANT JO URN EY 
FARE I S 1 61 7 . 0 0 

Sangeeta Varma 

TRAVELMATE 

3/24/2011
 

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC   Document 95-1   Filed 03/24/11   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:294


	095-0-20110324.pdf
	095-1-20110324.pdf

