	Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 95	Filed 03/24/11 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:291	
1 2 3 4 5 6	Diane C. Bass State Bar Number 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011 Facsimile: (949) 464-1177 Email: dbass1@cox.net Attorneys for Defendant Irene Pemkova		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9) C_{acc} No $+ SA CD 08 180 DOC$	
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC)) TRAVEL ITINERARY FOR IRENE	
11	Plaintiff,) PEMKOVA	
12	vs.)	
13	IRENE PEMKOVA,)	
14	Defendant)	
15	On July 16, 2009 this Honorable Court ordered that defendant may travel to the Czech		
16	Republic for sixty days for medical treatment. Defendant was further ordered to provide her		
17	travel itinerary to her counsel, government counsel and file it with the court. Defendant hereby		
18	submits her travel itinerary as ordered.		
19	As set forth in the itinerary attached hereto, defendant will fly to Vienna, Austria where		
20	she will travel approximately sixty kilometers to the Czech Republic for medical treatment. She		
21	will return to the United States six days later.		
22	Dated: March 24, 2011	Respectfully submitted,	
23		/s/	
24		Diane C. Bass Attorney for Defendant	
25		Irene Pemkova	
	TRAVEL ITINERARY FOR IRENE PEMKOVA - 1		

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 95-1 Filed 03/24/11 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #292f 3



Diane Bass

Subject: FW: Re: Fw: ITIN FOR VIENNA -IRENE

--- On Wed, 3/23/11, Travelmate - Sangeeta wrote:

From: Travelmate - Sangeeta Subject: ITIN FOR VIENNA -IRENE To: DREURO@YAHOO.COM Date: Wednesday, March 23, 2011, 10:09 PM SALES PERSON: IA ITINERARY DATE: 23 MAR 11 BCSHEW PAGE: 01 TO: MS ** TRAVEL ARRANGEMENTS MADE BY ** TRAVELMATE 744 N. GLENDALE AVE. GLENDALE, CA 91206 818-507-6283 FOR: PIMKOVA/IRENE DR 02 APR 11 - SATURDAY AIR UNITED AIRLINES FLT:236 ECONOMY FOOD FOR PURCHASE LV LAS VEGAS 634A EQP: AIRBUS A320 DEPART: TERMINAL 1 04HR 29MIN AR WASHINGTON DULLES 203P NON-STOP REF: KH7K9U AIR AUSTRIAN FLT:94 ECONOMY MULTI MEALS LV WASHINGTON DULLES 525P EQP: BOEING 767 300 09HR 05MIN 03 APR 11 - SUNDAY

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 95-1 Filed 03/24/11 Page 2 of 3 Page ID $203^{\circ}f^{\circ}$

AR VIENNA	830A		
NON-STOP			
REF: 6LC7M4			
08 APR 11 - FRIDAY AIR AUSTRIAN FLT:93 MULTI MEALS LV VIENNA EQP: BOEING 767 300	ECONOMY 1025A		
AR WASHINGTON DULLES NON-STOP	09HR 45MIN 210P		
REF: 6LC7M4 AIR UNITED AIRLINES FLT:951 FOOD FOR PURCHASE LV WASHINGTON DULLES	ECONOMY		
EQP: BOEING 777 05HR 32MIN			
AR LOS ANGELES NON-STOP ARRIVE: TERMINAL 7	757P		
REF: KH7K9U			
AIR UNITED AIRLINES FLT:284 LV LOS ANGELES	ECONOMY 900P		
EQP: BOEING 757-200 DEPART: TERMINAL 7			
01HR 13MIN			
AR LAS VEGAS NON-STOP	1013P		
ARRIVE: TERMINAL 1 REF: KH7K9U			

FARES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE/NOT GUARANTEED TILL TICKETD PLEASE CHECK BAGGAGE RULES WITH THE AIRLINE NOT ALL FARES ACCURE MILES/PLS CHECK WITH THE CARRIER PLEASE CHECK YOUR DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY WHEN RECEIVED A VALID PASSPORT IS REQUIRED FOR INTL TVL PLEASE VERIFY YOU HAVE ALL REQUIRED VISAS NON RESIDENTS REQUIRE TRANSIT VISAS FOR SOME COUNTRIES

3/24/2011

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 95-1 Filed 03/24/11 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #294 f 3

TICKETS ARE NON-REFUNDABLE /WE RECOMMEND TRIP INSURANCE CHANGES MUST BE MADE BEFORE ORIGINAL DEPARTURE FLIGHT CHANGES ARE SUBJECT TO FARE INCREASE AND PENALTY TICKETS HAVE NO VALUE AFTER FLIGHT DATES CHECK-IN-90 MINUTES FOR DOMESTIC 3 HRS FOR INTL FLIGHTS FLIGHT TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE UNTIL DEPARTURE RECONFIRM ALL INTL FLIGHTS 48HRS PRIOR DEPARTURE THANK YOU FOR SELECTING TRAVEL MATE WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS HOPE TO BE OF SVC IN THE FUTURE HAVE A PLEASANT JOURNEY FARE IS 1617.00

Sangeeta Varma

TRAVELMATE